Form PTO-1595 09 - 11	orney Docket No. 084625-000300US
(Rev. 10-02)	o.o. Department of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	——————————————————————————————————————
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10254	of receiving party(ies)
Michael David Eales Dominic Desmond Phelim O'Neill	Name: Orange Personal Communications Services PLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: St. James Court, Great Park Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Almondsbury Park, Bradley Stoke
Other:	City: Bristol State: England ZIP: BS12 4QJ
Execution Date: September 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Bes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s).	PR EP
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/182,510	
	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(mash duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	on is true and correct and any attached conv
is a true copy of the original document.	and and correct and any attached copy
(
Darin J. Gibby	
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date
Atty. Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and deguments.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 10/2003 ECOUPER 00000092 201430 1018251 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	
C 40.00 M Washington, D.C. 20231	
4/100036 VI	

01

PATENT REEL: 014463 FRAME: 0407

Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 OCT 2002 10/18251

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael David EALES and Dominic Desmond Phelim O'NEILL, as assignors, have invented certain improvements in DATA HANDLING SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by the assignors on and whereas ORANGE PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES PLC, having a corporate business address at ST. JAMES COURT, GREAT PARK ROAD, ALMONDSBURY PARK, BRADLEY STOKE, BRISTOL BS12 4QJ, England, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for themselves and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated 23 September 2002.

Dated 23 September 2002

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

Michael David EALES

Dominic Desmond Phelim O'NEILL

PATENT REEL: 014463 FRAME: 0408